JCCCAT (7) 377-436 (1985)
JOURNAL OF THE CHEMICAL SOCIETY

Chemical Communications

Number 7
1985

CONTENTS

377 Reactivity of Chalcogen Cluster Polycations A. M. Rosan

378 Photochemical Reactions of [Mo,(15-CsHs)»(CO)s] (Mo-Mo) and Dark Reactions of [Mo,(n%-CsHs)(CO),) (Mo=Mo) with
NaNO, and NaNOj: Reduction of NO,~ and NOs~ to Co-ordinated NO Kiyoshi Isobe, Shinji Kimura, Yukio Nakamura

380 The Kinetics of Ring-opening of 1,1-Dimethylaziridinium Ion with Sodium Methoxide in Methanol. The Anomalous Sy2
Reactivity of Small Rings Maria Luisa Di Vona, Gabriello Iluminati, Claudio Lillocci

381 Catalysis of Aerobic C-C Bond Cleavage of 1,2-Bis(4-methoxyphenyl)ethane-1,2-diol by meso-Tetraphenylpor-
phyrinatoiron(ir). A Model System for Cytochrome P-450,..-dependent Glycol Cleavage Tadashi Okamoto, Ken Sasaki,
Mikio Shimada, Shinzaburo Oka

383 Thermodynamics of Complexation of Monensin A and Monensin B in Methanol by Titration Calorimetry David M. Walba,
Mark Hermsmeier

385 Novel Synthesis and Complex Properties of Macrocylic Tetra-amines appended with Phenol as an Axial Donor Eiichi
Kimura, Tohru Koike, Miyuki Takahashi

386 The threo-Selective Reaction of But-2-enyl Organometallic Compounds with Ethylidenemalonates and Related Compounds
Yoshinori Yamameoto, Shinji Nishii, Kazuhiro Maruyama

388 Synthesis, X-Ray Crystal Structures, and Cation Transfer Properties of Alkyl Calixaryl Acetates, a New Series of Molecular
Receptors M. Anthony McKervey, Eileen M. Seward, George Ferguson, Barbara Ruhl, Stephen J. Harris

391 Dictyotetraene, a New Diterpenoid from a Dictyota sp. (Chromophycota, Dictyotaceae) of the North Brittany Sea
Beniamino Dematteé, Antonio Guerriero, Francesco Pietra

393 Ring Fission of Cycloalkanols: The Different Involvement of Strain in the Reactivity of 3- and 4-Membered Rings Adrian
Bury, Harold A. Earl, Charles J. M. Stirling

395 Structure of Dukunolide A: A Tetranortriterpenoid with a New Carbon Skeleton from Lansium domesticurn Mugio
Nishizawa, Yayoi Nademoto, Setijati Sastrapradja, Motoo Shiro, Yuji Hayashi

396 1,3,5,2,4-Trithiadiazepine Janet L. Morris, Charles W. Rees, David J. Rigg

398 Electronic and Crystallographic Structures of Trithiadiazepines Ray Jones, Janet L. Morris, Anthony W. Potts, Charles W.
Rees, David J. Rigg, Henry S. Rzepa, David J. Williams

400 Polymeric Sulphones as Phase Transfer Catalysts Shuji Kondo, Haruhiko Yasui, Kunihiro Ohta, Kazuichi Tsuda

402 Association and Tautomeric Equilibrium in $-Keto Acids Stuart M. Rosenfeld, Catherine M. Cotell, Janet L. Smith

403 Stereoselective Osmylation of 5-Vinyl-4,5-dihydroisoxazoles Rita Annunziata, Mauro Cinquini, Franco Cozzi, Laura
Raimondi

405 An Easy and Powerful Technique of Negative Ion Fast Atom Bombardment Mass Spectrometry employing a Crown Ether
Matrix Ikuo Fujii, Ryuichi Isobe, Ken Kanematsu

407 Reaction of the Aquocopper(i) Ion with Hydrogen Peroxide: Evidence against Hydroxyl Free Radical Formation
G. R. Alastair Johnson, Najdat B. Nazhat, Rajiha A. Saadalla-Nazhat

408 Biosynthesis of the Polyketide Polyether Antibiotic ICI 139603 in Streptomyces longisporoflavus from 80O-Labelled Acetate
and Propionate Agathi K. Demetriadou, Ernest D. Laue, J. Staunton, Graham A. F. Ritchie, Alan Davies, Alan B. Davies

410 The Oxidation of Organic Compounds with Iodosylbenzene catalysed by Tetra(4-N-methylpyridyl)porphyrinatoiron(un)
Pentacation: A Polar Model System for the Cytochrome P450 Dependent Mono-oxygenases John R. Lindsay Smith,
David N. Mortimer

411 Regiocontrolled Allylsilane Synthesis from Secondary Allylic Alcohol Derivatives Ian Fleming, Andrew P. Thomas

413 Structure Sensitivity of Carbon Monoxide Oxidation on Vanadium Pentoxide Alfons Baiker, Peter Dollenmeier, Renjin He

414 Cosphere~Cosphere Overlap Effects on the Rates of Chemical Reactions in Aqueous Salt Solutions  Jan B. F. N. Engberts,
Michael J. Blandamer, John Burgess, Barbara Clark, Andrew W. Hakin

415 Formation of a Specific Co-ordination Cavity for a Chiral Amino Acid by Template Synthesis of a Polymer Schiff Base
Cobalt(ur) Complex Yuki Fujii, Katsuhiro Matsutani, Katsuhire Kikuchi

417 Aromatic Nucleophilic Substitution on Cr(CO);-Complexed Halogenoarenes: A New Synthesis of O-Aryloximes and Their
Cyclization to Benzofurans Andreina Alemagna, Clara Baldoli, Pacla Del Buttero, Emanuela Licandro, Stefano Maiorana

418 anti-1,4,5,8-Tetrahydro-1,4;5,8-dimethanonaphthalene (Sesquinorbornadiene), a Molecule with Three Parallel, Coplanar,
and Interacting Double Bonds Ottorine De Lucchi, Giulia Licini, Lucia Pasquato

i



J. CHEM. SOC., CHEM. COMMUN., 1985

420 Carbon-Carbon Bond Formation using Hypervalent lodine under Lewis Acid Conditions: 1,4-Diarylbutane-1,4-
diones Robert M. Moriarty, Om Prakash, Michael P. Duncan

421 An Intramolecular Diels-Alder Strategy to Forskolin K. C. Nicolaou, Wen Sen Li

422 Electrophoretic Orientation of DNA detected by Linear Dichroism Spectroscopy B. Akerman, M. Jonsson, B. Nordén

424 A Novel Formyl Complex [(H,0)sCrCHOJ2+. A Pulse Radiolysis Study Haim Cohen, Dan Meyerstein, Alan J. Shusterman,
Mathania Weiss

425 Regioselectivity in Formations of Amidocarboxy-substituted Free Radicals Christopher J. Easton, Michael P. Hay

427 Synthesis of a New Polyconjugated System: Polycyclophane Shigeyoshi Mizogami, Susumu Yoshimura

428 Synthesis and Structure of a Bridging Phospha-alkenyl Complex Atta M. Arif, Alan H. Cowley, Sapé Quashie

430 New Examples of Light-induced Excited Spin State Trapping (LIESST) in Iron(u) Spin-crossover Systems S. Decurtins,
P. Giitlich, C. P. Kohler, H. Spiering

432 Rapid Ring-opening Reactions of trans-{OsX,(dppm-P, P'),] with [Rh,X,(CO),] (X = Cl or Br) to give Osmium-Rhodium
Heterobimetallics: Crystal Structure of [Cl,Os(p-CO),(u-dppm),RhBr] (dppm = Ph,PCH,PPh,) Jonathan A. Iggo,
David P. Markham, Bernard L. Shaw, Mark Thornton-Pett

433 Synthesis, Cation Binding, and Photophysical Properties of Macrobicyclic Anthraceno-cryptands Joseph P. Konopelski,
Florence Kotzyba-Hibert, Jean-Marie Lehn, Jean-Pierre Desvergne, Frédéric Fages, Alain Castellan, Henri Bouas-Laurent

Corrigendum
436 Improvement of the Photoelectrochemical Change of H,S over CdS Suspensions using RuS; as a Catalyst D. Harry M. W.
Thewissen, Etty A. van der Zouwen-Assink, Klaas Timmer, Alois H. A. Tinnemans, Adri Mackor

© COPYRIGHT THE ROYAL SOCIETY OF CHEMISTRY, 1985

ii



J. CHEM. SOC., CHEM. COMMUN., 1985

AUTHOR INDEX

Akerman, B., 422
Alemagna, Andreina, 417
Annunziata, Rita, 403
Arif, Atta M., 428

Baiker, Alfons, 413
Baldoli, Clara, 417
Blandamer, Michael J., 414
Bouas-Laurent, Henri, 433
Burgess, John, 414

Bury, Adrian, 393
Castellan, Alain, 433
Cinquini, Mauro, 403
Clark, Barbara, 414
Cohen, Haim, 424

Cotell, Catherine M., 402
Cowley, Alan H., 428
Cozzi, Franco, 403

Davies, Alan, 408

Davies, Alan B., 408
Decurtins, S., 430

Del Buttero, Paola, 417
De Lucchi, Ottorino, 418
Dematté, Beniamino, 391
Demetriadou, Agathi K., 408
Desvergne, Jean-Pierre, 433
Di Vona, Maria Luisa, 380
Dollenmeier, Peter, 413
Duncan, Michael P., 420
Earl, Harold A., 393
Easton, Christopher J., 425
Engberts, Jan B. F. N., 414
Fages, Frédéric, 433
Ferguson, George, 388

Fleming, Ian, 411

Fujii, Ikuo, 405

Fujii, Yuki, 415
Guerriero, Antonio, 391
Guitlich, P., 430

Hakin, Andrew W., 414
Harris, Stephen J., 388
Hay, Michael P., 425
Hayashi, Yuji, 395

He, Renjin, 413
Hermsmeier, Mark, 383
Iggo, Jonathan A., 432
Illuminati, Gabriello, 380
Isobe, Kiyoshi, 378
Isobe, Ryuichi, 405
Johnson, G. R. Alastair, 407
Jones, Ray, 398

Jonsson, M., 422
Kanematsu, Ken, 405
Kikuchi, Katsuhiro, 415
Kimura, Eiichi, 385
Kimura, Shinji, 378
Kohler, C.P., 430

Koike, Tohru, 385
Kondo, Shuji, 400
Konopelski, Joseph P., 433
Kotzyba-Hibert, Florence, 433
Laue, Ernest D., 408
Lehn, Jean-Marie, 433
Li, Wen Sen, 421
Licandro, Emanuela, 417
Licini, Giulia, 418
Lillocci, Claudio, 380

Lindsay Smith, John R., 410
McKervey, M. Anthony, 388
Mackor, Adri, 436
Maiorana, Stefano, 417
Markham, David P., 432
Maruyama, Kazuhiro, 386
Matsutani, Katsuhiro, 415
Meyerstein, Dan, 424
Mizogami, Shigeyoshi, 427
Moriarty, Robert M., 420
Morris, Janet L., 396, 398
Mortimer, David N., 410
Nademoto, Yayoi, 395
Nakamura, Yukio, 378
Nazhat, Najdat B., 407
Nicolaou, K. C., 421
Nishii, Shinji, 386
Nishizawa, Mugio, 395
Nordén, B., 422

Ohta, Kunihiro, 400

Oka, Shinzaburo, 381
Okamoto, Tadashi, 381
Pasquato, Lucia, 418
Pietra, Francesco, 391
Potts, Anthony W., 398
Prakash, Om, 420
Quashie, Sapé, 428
Raimondi, Laura, 403
Rees, Charles W., 396, 398
Rigg, David J., 396, 398
Ritchie, Graham A. F., 408
Rosan, A.M., 377
Rosenfeld, Stuart M., 402

Ruhl, Barbara, 388

Rzepa, Henry S., 398

Saadalla-Nazhat, Rajiha A.,
407

Sasaki, Ken, 381

Sastrapradja, Setijati, 395

Seward, Eileen M., 388

Shaw, Bernard L., 432

Shimada, Mikio, 381

Shiro, Motoo, 395

Shusterman, Alan J., 424

Smith, Janet L., 402

Spiering, H., 430

Staunton, J., 408

Stirling, Charles J. M., 393

Takahashi, Miyuki, 385

Thewissen, D. Harry M. W.,
436

Thomas, Andrew P., 411

Thornton-Pett, Mark, 432

Timmer, Klaas, 436

Tinnemans, Alois H. A., 436

Tsuda, Kazuichi, 400

van der Zouwen-Assink, Etty
A., 436

Walba, David M., 383

Weiss, Mathania, 424

Williams, David J., 398

Yamamoto, Yoshinori, 386

Yasui, Haruhiko, 400

Yoshimura, Susumu, 427



.“ Which companies market producrs containing Mancozeb 2... What is
Polyram-Combi used for in the U.K. 2... Is Turbosoufre toxic to bees ?...
What products control eyespot on winter wheat 2... Which products are
marketed in Switzerland by Hoechst 2... What is Kumulus S 2...”"

If you have questions like these, you need...

..The first edition of a unique NEW Directory Series provudlng
a single comprehensive source of information on.. /
.. Agrochemical Products in Europe '

European Directory

of Agrochemical
Products 52

EDAP tells you all you need to know about
agrochemical products in Europe, because EDAP
lists comprehensive data and information for
well over 10,000 agrochemical products
manufactured, marketed and used in 15 Western
European countries.

EDAP is sectioned by component active
ingredient, subsectioned by country, and
contains information arranged in easy-to-scan
data elements to facilitate your search for
information of interest.
In addition, EDAP is indexed by ACTIVE
INGREDIENT, PRODUCT and MARKETING
COMPANY, so using EDAP you can quickly and
easily :—
® Compare agrochemical products used, and
their permitted uses, in different countries !
® Pinpoint weeds, pests or diseases controlled
on particular crops by particular products !
® Find all the answers YOU need to stay
ahead in the agrochemicals field !

European Directory of Agrochemical Products
Four Volume Set.
Vol.1 Fungicides
Vol.2 Herbicides
Vol.3 Insecticides & Acaricides
Vol.4 Rodenticides, Nematicides etc.

Price: 4 Volume Set £195.00 ($370.00)
Individual Volume £60.00 ($114.00)
Prices include p+p surface mail.

Airmail Surcharge £4.00 ($7.50) per issue.
All volumes are flexicover.

ORDERING:

To order, or for further details, please contact:-
The Royal Society of Chemistry,

The University,

Nottingham, NG7 2RD,

o rs%@%w OF
Uo7t | E\AISTRY

The

Agrochemicals
Hanabook

...contains full chemical and
product information on...

HERBICIDES
FUNGICIDES
INSECTICIDES
NEMATICIDES
ACARICIDES
RODENTICIDES
MOLLUSCICIDES
PLANT GROWTH
REGULATORS
PEST REPELLENTS
SYNERGISTS
® ANTIOXIDANT
PRESERVATIVES

This umgue volume of agrochemical information and data 1s invaluable
to manufacturers and users of agricultural chemicals alike. It includes:-
#* Chemical and trade names, cross-referenced to the
appropriate commaon name,
¥ Details of chemical and physical properties.
Analytical methods.
Toxic effects in mammals, fish, birds and bees.
Information on health and safety.
* General uses world-wide,

COMPREHENSIVELY INDEXED BY CHEMICAL NAME AND ACTIVITY

REGULAR UPDATES are produced detailing new active ingredients,
new pesticide formulations and new uses of existing products, thus
maintaining the currency of the Handbook !

Agr icals Handbook + 5 updates produced during 19841986

: UK £135.00 USA $248.00 Overseas £141.75

Approx.1,000 pages, ISBN 0-85186-406-6

Price includes p+p surface mail




